## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VoicePipe Communications, Inc.		11/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VoicePipe Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	950 Spruce Street, Suite 1A	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853563	VOICEPIPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)672-0101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3036720114

Email: csimoneau@kkofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Kendall, Koenig & Oelsner PC

Address Line 1: 999 Eighteenth Street, Suite 1825

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Beer
Signature:	/s/Scott E. Beer/
Date:	11/14/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=VP Cert of Conversion & Formation filed 11-07-07#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0660

900091980

source=VP Cert of Conversion & Formation filed 11-07-07#page2.tif source=VP Cert of Conversion & Formation filed 11-07-07#page3.tif source=VP Cert of Conversion & Formation filed 11-07-07#page4.tif



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC."
TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2007, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4156637 8100V 071200394

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6141316

DATE: 11-07-07



DACE 2

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VOICEPIPE
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DOV PARTY OF CAMPER OF CAM

071200394

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6141316

DATE: 11-07-07

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

In accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, VoicePipe Communications, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Converting Corporation"), hereby adopts and authorizes for filing with the Delaware Secretary of State, this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") for the purpose of converting the Converting Corporation into a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware named VoicePipe Communications, LLC (the "New Company").

The undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Converting Corporation, certifies as follows:

- 1. The Converting Corporation is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the conversion and subsequent filing of this Certificate is VoicePipe Communications, Inc.
- 3. The date the Converting Corporation was organized under the laws of the State of Delaware is May 10, 2006.
- 4. The name of the New Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is VoicePipe Communications, LLC.

This Certificate is executed by the undersigned authorized officer of the Converting Corporation as of November 7, 2007.

VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Title: Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 11/07/2007 FILED 03:09 PM 11/07/2007 SRV 071200394 - 4156637 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VOICEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007** 

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act") hereby certifies that:

### ARTICLE I

### **NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is VoicePipe Communications, LLC (the "Company").

### ARTICLE II

## INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized agent of the Company has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 7th day of November, 2007.

By: /s/Scott E. Beer

Name: Scott E. Beer Title: Authorized Person